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CHAPTER 56

AN ACT to amend 26.14 (6) of the statutes, relating to forest fires and
providing a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
26.14 (6) ` of the statutes is amended to read:
26.14 (6) Any person who * * * sets a fire or * * * assists in the

setting of a. fire, including a back fire, .upon his ownland or land=under
his control and who * * * allows such fire, to escape and become a;forest
fore shall * :* * be fined not less than $10; and not to exceed' $100, or
imprisoned ;not exceeding 2 months, or both.
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